
 

1 

Nokia 2025 Annual General Meeting (AGM) ―  
Depositary’s Notice 
Date: February 14, 2025 
 
 
 
ADSs: American Depositary Shares ("ADSs") evidenced by American Depositary 

Receipts ("ADRs").  
 

ADS CUSIP No: 654902204 

Deposited Securities: Shares of common stock of the Company (the "Shares"). 

ADS Ratio:  1 Share to 1 ADS. 

Depositary: Citibank, N.A.  

Deposit Agreement:  Amended and Restated Deposit Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2000, as 
amended by Amendment No. 1 to Amended and Restated Deposit Agreement, 
dated as of February 6, 2008, as amended for time to time, by and among the 
Depositary, the Company and the Holders from time to time of ADRs 
evidencing ADSs issued thereunder. 
 

TIMETABLE 
 
February 4, 2025 

 
 
ADS Record Date 
Date on which the ADR Holders are required to be record holders of the 
Company’s ADSs in order to receive proxy material. 
 

April 11, 2025 
5:00 P.M. 
(New York City time) 

Voting Deadline 
Date and time on which ADR Holders are required to have provided 
instructions to the Depositary to (i) vote their ADSs and (ii) temporarily record 
them on the Register of Shareholders of the Company as of the Finnish 
Record Date. 

continued 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 

© 2018 Citibank, N.A. All rights reserved. Citi and Arc Design is a registered service mark of Citigroup Inc. The above information is being provided solely for information purposes by Citi. 
At the time of publication, this information was believed to be accurate, but Citi makes no representation or warranty as to correctness of the information set forth above. The above 
information does not constitute a recommendation, solicitation or offer by Citi for the purchase or sale of any securities, nor shall this material be construed in any way as investment or 
legal advice or a recommendation, reference or endorsement by Citi. 

2 

April 14, 2025 Reconciliation of Voting Position 
Any transfers between February 4, 2025 and close of business on April 14, 
2025 will be reconciled for the correct voting position as of the Finnish Record 
Date. 
 

April 15, 2025 Finnish Record Date 
Date on which ADR Holders are required to be recorded on the Register of 
Shareholders of the Company in order to vote at the Meeting. 
 

April 29, 2025 Meeting Date 
Date on which the Company will hold its Annual General Meeting 2025 (the 
“Meeting”). 
 

  
Web Site http://www.nokia.com/agm 

Contact Information Citibank NA Shareholder Services 1 (877) NOKIA-ADR (1-877-665-4223) 

Delivery of Shareholder 
Documents  

Register to receive your future proxy shareholder documents, such as proxy 
materials, by completing the online consent form. 

  Registered ADR holders:  
http://www.computershare.com/investor  

 
 
Certificate Holders, Book Holders and IDI plan participants 
 
Links to Documents: 
 
Nokia Notice of Meeting 

Proxy Card 

Citibank Depositary Notice  

Click here to vote your shares.  

 
 
 

If you hold your ADSs through a custodian, broker or other agent, please refer to the information provided by  
your agent. 

 
For further information on Citi Depositary Receipt Services, visit www.citi.com/dr. 

https://www.investorvote.com/default.aspx
http://www.nokia.com/agm
http://www.computershare.com/investor
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=6930
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=6930
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=6928
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=6928
https://depositaryreceipts.citi.com/adr/common/file.aspx?idf=6929
https://www.investorvote.com/default.aspx
http://www.citi.com/dr

	Nokia 2025 Annual General Meeting (AGM) ―  Depositary’s Notice

